consultation as aforesaid, may in writing approve.

(2) An Entity may also from time to time borrow, by way of
overdraft or otherwise, such sums as it may require for carrying out
its functions under this Act:

Provided that for any amount in excess of one hundred and
sixteen thousand and four hundred and sixty-eight euro and sixty-
seven cents (116,468.67), there shall be required the approval of
the Minister in writing.

Advances from 
Government.

22. The Minister responsible for finance may, after
consultation with the Minister, make advances to an Entity of such
sums as the Minister responsible for finance may agree to be

[...]

426 of 2007.

29. An Entity shall not enter into any contract for the supply of
goods or materials or for the execution of work or for the rendering
of services, to or for the benefit of the Entity, which is estimated by
it to involve an expenditure exceeding six thousand and nine
hundred and eighty-eight euro and twelve cents (6,988.12), except

after notice of its intention to enter into such contract has been
published and competitive tenders have been issued.

Annual report. 30. Each Entity shall, not later than six weeks after the end of
each financial year, make and transmit to the Minister and to the

[...]

this Act; or

(g) makes a declaration for any of the purposes of this Act
which is false, misleading or incorrect in any material
respect,

shall be guilty of an offence against this Act and shall be liable, on
conviction, to a fine (multa) of not less than one thousand and one
hundred and sixty-four euro and sixty-nine cents (€1,164.69) and
not exceeding one hundred and sixteen thousand and four hundred
and sixty-eight euro and sixty-seven cents (€116,468.67), or to
imprisonment for a term not exceeding six yeas, or to both such
fine and imprisonment:

Provided that, subject to the above maximum, the minimum
fine (multa) to which an offender shall become liable under this
article shall not be less than the value of any work required to

[...]

months from the date of the judgement and, if the offender fails to
comply with any such order within the time so fixed, he shall be
liable to a further fine (multa) of not less than fifty-eight euro and
twenty-three cents (58.23) and not more than one hundred and
sixteen euro and forty-seven cents (116.47), as the court may fix,
for every day the default continues after the expiration of the said
time.

Power to prosecute 
and to assist the 
Police and other 
officers.

54. (1) In prosecutions for offences against this Act or against
regulations under this Act, officials of the Superintendence shall